

The Registry charges an annual fee for the service for each domain name locked, which enables a defined number of locking and unlocking of domain names for the paid period. At the end of each paid period, Registrars may renew the service. This charge is an additional fee to the standard domain name registration and/or renewal fee. Registry does not levy account activation fees for onboarding Registrars.

Code	Service	Fee (excl.)	VAT 15%	Fee (incl.)

Year 1: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (1-100 names)	R950.00	R142.50	R1,092.50
Year 1: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (101-500 names)	R750.00	R112.50	R862.50
Year 1: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (501-1000 names)	R600.00	R90.00	R690.00
Year 1: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (>1000 names)	R450.00	R67.50	R517.50
	Year 1: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (101-500 names) Year 1: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (501-1000 names)	Year 1: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (101-500 names)R750.00Year 1: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (501-1000 names)R600.00	Year 1: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (101-500 names)R750.00R112.50Year 1: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (501-1000 names)R600.00R90.00

Number of names activated for the Ry-Lock service per Registrar applies.

Service to be provided for 365 completed days from the date and time of activation.

-				
RyL005	Annual Renewal: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (1-100 names)	R750.00	R112.50	R862.50
RyL006	Annual Renewal: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (101-500 names)	R600.00	R90.00	R690.00
RyL007	Annual Renewal: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (501-1000 names)	R450.00	R67.50	R517.50
RyL008	Annual Renewal: Registry lock service per domain name per annum (>1000 names)	R250.00	R37.50	R287.50
	Number of names activated for the Dy Lock convice nor Degistrar applies			

Number of names activated for the Ry-Lock service per Registrar applies.

The service will auto renew annually unless specifically terminated

by the registrar in accordance with the accepted terms & conditions.

RyL009	First 5 change requests (unlock and relock service per locked domain)	R0.00	R0.00	R0.00

RyL010	Each change request (unlock and relock service per domain)	R500.00	R75.00	R575.00
	This fee applies per instance where more than 5 change requests			
	are required per locked domain name per annum.			

Note that fees and charges are at the sole discretion of the Registry and may be reviewed and may change from time to time, with due notification to all Accredited Registrars. Any future changes will apply prospectively and will not affect service invoices already issued prior to implementation.

All fees are subject to acceptance of the standard terms & conditions of this service.